BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

R2024-62

RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE LONGPORT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Morratti has completed an application to join the Longport Volunteer Fire Department,

WHEREAS, The Chief of the Longport Volunteer Fire Department has reviewed and vetted the application for Mr. Robert Morratti as new volunteer member and is requesting the Longport Board of Commissioners appoint Mr. Morratti as a new member of the Longport Volunteer Fire Department,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners that it hereby authorizes the appointment of Robet Morratti to the Longport Volunteer Fire Department.

RECORD	OF GO	/ERNING	BODY	VOTE O	N FINAL	PASSAGE		
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO				Х				
LEEDS	Х					Х		
LAWLER	Х				Х			
	X-Indio	cates Vo	te N\	NV-Not Voting		AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 05/15/2024

/s/ Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk